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CHAPTER 98

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Maryland Emergency Management Agency - Report - Statewide Swift Water
3 Flood Rescue Plan

4 FOR the purpose of requiring the Director of the Maryland Emergency Management

5 Agency to-formulate-with-certain-assistance-and-administer-a-certain

7

8

9

10 and submit a certain report to the Governor and the General Assembly by a
11 certain date; providing for the termination of this Act; and generally relating to
12 developing a statewide swift water flood rescue plan.

13 I ing-wi I ,
14 Article- 16 A~ Maryland-Emergency-Management-Agency
15 i ; 29

16 Annotated-Code-of Maryland

17 (1998 Replacement-Volume-and-2000-Supplement)

18 BY-repealing-and-reenacting-with-amendments;

19 Article- 16 A--Maryland-Emergency-Management-Agency
20 Section4

21 Annoetated-Code-of Maryland

22 {1998 Replacement-\olume-and-2000-Supplement)

23 BY-repealing-and-reenactingwith-amendments;
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17 ) “Emergency”means-the threat-or-occurrence-of-an-enemy-attack-or-any
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18  (d)  TheState-may-acceptany-and-all-aHotmentsof federal-funds-and
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SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF

MARYLAND, That not later than December 1, 2001, the Director of the Maryland
Emergency Management Agency, with the assistance of a task force or committee
providing appropriate expertise, shall develop and submit to the Governor and, in
accordance with 8§ 2-1246 of the State Government Article, the General Assembly a
report evaluating the current swift water flood response capabilities in the State and
recommending policies and procedures for inclusion in a statewide swift water flood
rescue plan. The report shall:

Q) include an analysis of current coordination of educational programs
for the general public regarding swift water flood safety and recommend any
improvements in the educational programs;

(2 analyze and make recommendations regarding implementing team
typing and various methods of team deployment in the statewide swift water flood

rescue plan;

3) identify appropriate and necessary response policies and team
notification mechanisms throughout the State;

4 study, in light of the benefits of team typing, the development of local
teams;

(5) identify and make recommendations regarding any mutual aid
issues; and

(6) identify and make recommendations regarding any civil liability

issues.
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1 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
2 Oectober1.-2001 June 1, 2001. It shall remain effective for a period of 1 year and, at
3 the end of May 31, 2002, with no further action required by the General Assembly,

4 this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.




